GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Agriculture and Cooperation Department - Budget Estimates 2019-20[Vote on Account] - Budget Release Order for Rs. 42,48,000 /- (Rupees Forty two lakh forty eight thousand) for implementation of Seed Village Programme - Administrative Sanction - Accorded - Orders - Issued.

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (AGRI.II) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 368 Dated: 03-06-2019 Read the following:

1. From the Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur, Lr.No.AGC02-12025/7/2018-AO.SF-AGRHOD, dated:04.04.2019.

2. G.O.Rt.No.1012, Finance (FMU-A&C, AHDD&F,CS) Department, dated:16.05.2019.

ORDER:

In pursuance of the Budget Release Order issued in the G.O. second read above, Government hereby accord administrative sanction to the Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur for an amount of Rs. 42,48,000 /-(Rupees Forty two lakh forty eight thousand) from the BE provision 2019-20 in relaxation of quarterly regulation towards meeting the expenditure under the National Mission on Agriculture Extension & Technology for implementation of Seed Village Programme during Financial Year 2019-20.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. N o	Head of Account	Charg ed/ Voted	Provision in BE 2019-20	Additional Amounts Sanction ed	Amount Reappro -priated	Total Provision in BE 2019-20	Amount Already Authorised	Amount Authori sed Now	Balance Amount Available
Scheme Name: National Mission on Agricultural Extension & Technology									
Procedure of Drawal of Funds: ADJUSTMENT TO PD ACCOUNT									
Drawing Officer: Concerned DDO									
Remarks: PD account No.50/CRT									
1	24010080006	V	317.40	0.00	0.00	317.40	0.00	16.99	300.41
	09330000								
2	24010080012	V	476.10	0.00	0.00	476.10	0.00	25.49	450.61
	09330000								
	1	Total	793.50	0.00	0.00	793.50	0.00	42.48	751.02

- 2. The Special Commissioner of Agriculture, Andhra Pradesh, Guntur shall take further necessary action accordingly.
- 3. This order issues based on the Budget Release Order issued by Finance (FMU-A&C,AHDD&F,CS) Department vide G.O. second read above.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

B.RAJSEKHAR PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

То

The Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur.

The Pay & Accounts Officer, A.P., Ibrahimpatnam.

The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, A.P., Ibrahimpatnam.

The Accountant General, A.P. Hyderabad.

Copy to: The Finance (FMU-A&C,AHDD&F,CS) Department. Sf/Sc.

//FORWARDED::BY ORDER//